DEED RECORD 132 . . 250

”,,— COMFUTER &~
RECORDED __ 4/
COMFARED o~

——

AMENDMENT TO REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

It is hereby agreed that one certain Real Estate Contract
dated October 10, 1990, filed November 20, 1990 and duly recorded
in Book 128 Page 274 in the Office of the Madison County Recorder
for the sale of the following described real estate:

The Northeast Quarter (NE%) of Section Thirteen (13), Township
Seventy-four (74) North, Range Twenty-nine (29) West of the
5th P.M., and the Northwest Fractional Quarter (NWfr3) of
Section Eighteen (18), and the East half of the Southwest
Fractional Quarter (E4XSWfr}), containing 73.12 acres, and the
South half of the West half of the Southwest Fractional
Quarter (S%W%SWfrk), containing 36.56 acres, and the South
half of the Northeast Quarter (SXNEX) of Section Seven (7),
All in Township Seventy-four (74) North, Range Twenty-eight
(28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, subject to
Mortgage to Federal Land Bank of Omaha (Farm Credit Services)
dated March 10, 1977, filed March 11, 1977 and duly recorded
in Mortgage Record 125 Page 763 in the Office of the Madison
County Recorder.

be and is hereby amended in the following particulars:

1. The unpaid principal after the March 1, 1993 payment was
$150,000.00 which shall be paid in fifteen (15) payments of
$10,000.00 principal plus interest beginning March 1, 1994 and
payable on each March 1 thereafter. Option to Buyers to make
additional payments on principal including the entire unpaid
balance after March 1, 1999.

2. The interest rate on unpaid principal shall be reduced to 7%
per annum effective October 1, 1993 and interest shall be
payable each March 1 beginning March 1, 1994.

3. Sellers agree to keep balance of mortgage to Federal Land Bank
of Omaha (Farm Credit Services) less than or equal to balance
due under this contract and further authorizes Buyers to
receive information from Farm Credit Services concerning the
status of the note and mortgage on this real estate.

4. All other terms of the original Contract not inconsistent with
this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.
Dated this /% day of oOctober, 1993.

Loty 28 gl nfomr El el fe] LB

Arnett Waddingham Edward M. Woodson, Trustee of the
Edward M. Woodsqn, Declaration of
frust dated Octoher 26, 1981.

«9 2 0 rmi PA ottt mw;i,a—n_.
Irene Waddingham~

REC $.LL 7=

AUDS

RMF. o/ &

oocdson, Declaration
dated October 26, 1981.

STATE OF 1owa '"SI»NO-.—1285_. Filad for Record its___ 18 dayor.._ NOvember 1993  ,1, 1 .15& -

s
MADISON COUNTY, Book 132 Page 25 RAecording Foo.”___l_l_-o_ Michelle Litsler, Racoraer, By

Deaputy



\.

LAtk

STATE OF IOWA,
ss.

COUNTY OF MADISON,

On this 26th day of October, 1993, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared
Arq@-{%ﬁ'ddingham and Irene M. Waddingham, husband and wife, to me

ot e .the identical persons named in and who executed the within
o

Al Tor “°i. -instrument, and ackn dged that they executed the same
jad St votuntary act and deed. éjw

e og R ; JIobn ElYCacner , Ndtary Public

S P ) C I
“F?~~"”é%' in and Jfor the State of Iowa.
- YAl ¢

STATE OF - Lowa '

_ sS.
COUNTY OF 444[5 P

Ccn this g{QL day of October, 1993, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Edward M.
Woodson, Trustee of the Edward M. Woodson Declaration of Trust under
Agreement dated Oct. 26, 1981, to me known to be the identical person
named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged
that such person as such fiduciary executed the same as the voluntary
act and deed of such person and of such fiduciary.

Lolow, EFrdee

. Notary Public
in and for the State of Lowa .

H E.
7Y T
STATE OF :l;“ga, , A 11, 1554
58,

COUNTY OF 4da[c ’

On this (faL day of October, 1993, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Judy A.
Woodson, Trustee of the Judy A. Woodson Declaration of Trust under
agreement dated Oct. 26, 1981, to me known to be the identical person
named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged ¢
that such person as such fiduciary executed the same as the voluntary
act and deed of such person and of such fiduciary.

Kbl &

» Notary Public
in and for the State of Ehﬂie .

B
[ wmam

ApE 11, 1954

DEED RECORD 132

251



